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NEW HEBRIDES CONDOMINIUM 

JOINT REGULATION No. 30 of 1974 

TO BRING into effect the revised estimates of revenue and 
expenditure or the Joint Administration for the year 1974. 

MADE by the Resident Commissioners under the provisions of 
Articles 2:2 5 and 7 of the Anglo-French Protocol of 1914 
and Section 5 of the Joint Finance Regulation No. 10 of 1957 
and with the approval of the Governments of Her Majesty and 
the French Republic. 

1 The estimates of revenue and expenditure of the 
Joint Administration brought into effect by the Joint 
Appropriation (1974) Regulation No. 12 of 1974 are hereby 
increased, as to both revenue and expenditure, tofue sum of 
FNH 904.909.600.- or its equivalent in pounds Sterling, that 
is to say by an increase of FNH 189.909.700. 

2 There shall be issued from General Revenue and 
other funds of the Joint Administration and applied for the 
service of the year ending on the 31st day of December, 1974, 
additional sums not exceeding the said sum of FNH 189.909.700 
and the same shall be appropriated as set out in the third 
column of the Schedule to this Regulation. 

3 This Regulation may be cited as the Joint Supple-
mentary Appropriation (1974) Regulation No. 30 of 1974 and 
shall come into operation on the date of its publication in 
the Condominium Gazette. 

MADE at Vila this third day of October,: 1974. 

The Resident Commissioner 
for the French Republic 

R. LANGLOIS 

Her Britannic Majesty's 
Resident Commissioner 

R.W.H. DU BOULAY 
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SCHEDULE -<----

TO JOINT REGULATION Nos 30 OF 1974 

HEADS 

Justice 

Treasury & Customs 

Personnel/Ordonnancement 

Post Office 

Radio 

Meteorology 

Mines & Hydrology 

Registry of Land Titles 

Survey 

Agriculture 

:r.ledica.l 

Internal Affairs 

Contrib. to Soc. Services 

Subventions 

Retirement & Pensions 

Police & Prisons 

Ports & Narine 

Public Works (Admin) 

Public Works (Recurrent) 

Public vlorks (Minor vlorks 

& Equipment) 

Miscellaneous 

Public Debt 

Appropriations 

Civil Avia.tion 

Radio Station 

Language Laboratory 

ORIGINAL 
PHOVISION 

6 0 557 .. 793 
31.436 .. 367 
10.082.816 

35.655.071 

42,,965.763 
18.930,,527 
4.416.015 
4.,296.279 

1 90414> 365 
41.253.154 
31.749.367 
7.688.145 

82.600.000 
19. 195. 1 00 
25.332.789 
3.209.164 

18 .. 011,,995 
56.004.958 
86.600.000 

12.247 .. 260 
64.188.227 
470796.895 
10 0 100.000 

31 .28L~ .932 

3.902,,8"i'{' 

100 

71i~,,999.900 

~----.-- .. ------------

REVISED 
PROVISION 

6.788 t 577 

35.831.245 
11.059.323 
39.223 .. 149 
/~ 2 • 87 2 • 3 ·l1 

20,,157.936 
4.784.533 
4.564 .. 044 

21,353.169 
45.231.231 
36.722.154 
7.752.302 

99.900 .. 000 

19.481.350 
27.525.140 
4.255.586 

18 .. 983.923 
62.698.952 

109.197.281 

20.425.176 
1~d.191.600 

38,,000.950 
62,,438.219 
33.490.187 
30880~632 

100.000 

904 .. 909.600 

+ 

+ 

+ 

+ 

+ 

+ 

+ 

+ 

+ 

+ 

+ 

+ 

+ 

+ 
+ 

+ 

+ 

+ 

+ 

+ 

+ 

+ 

+ 

ADDITIONAL SUMS 
OR REDUCTIONS 

230.78it 

4.394.878 
916.507 

3.568.678 
93.422 

1.227.409 
368.518 
267.765 

1.938.804 
3.978.077 
4.972.787 

64.157 
17.300.000 

286.250 
2.192.351 
1.046.422 

971 .928 
6.693.994 

22 .. 597.281 

8.177.916 
64.003.373 
9.795.946 

52.338.219 
2.205.255 

102.185 
)).)\!." 

+ 189.9090700 




